

3505 Cragmont Drive • Tampa, Florida 33619 (813)988-2628 • Fax (813) 988-3465 info@nationwideindustries.com www.nationwideindustries.com

WARRANTY FOR KYPD SERIES

Digital Mechanical Keyless Locks: Lifetime Mechanical Warranty All Nationwide Industries mechanical keyless locks are covered by a Lifetime Mechanical Warranty. The Nationwide Industries Lifetime Mechanical Warranty covers manufacturer defects to the lock. The Lifetime Mechanical Warranty does NOT cover the finish of the lock or defects resulting from vandalism, and improper installation or use. Use of a non-synthetic lubricant may damage your lock and will not be covered under warranty. Additionally the Lifetime Mechanical Warranty does not cover lock tampering. Any attempt to remove screws other than the Key Code Back Plate screws will VOID the Warranty. The Lifetime Mechanical Warranty applies only to Nationwide Industries KYPD Series locks.

IMPORTANT: Please read/follow installation instructions closely. The warranty may be void if screws other than the Key Code Back Plate Screws are removed, or if the lock is not kept in the 'Clear' position while the code is being changed. In the event of any defect in material or workmanship, or failure in the KYPD covered under this warranty, please return the KYPD postage paid, together with proof of purchase and a brief written description of the problem to Nationwide Industries, 3505 Cragmont Drive, Tampa, Florida 33619, Attention: Customer Service Manager.